New Horizons in Time-Domain Astronomy
Proceedings IAU Symposium No. 285, 2011
R.E.M. Griffin, R.J. Hanisch & R. Seaman, eds.
c© International Astronomical Union 2012
doi:10.1017/S1743921312000907
Testing the Standard Model of Active
Galactic Nuclei through Quasar Variability
Alessandro Ederoclite1,2, Jana Polednikova 1,2, Jordi Cepa 1,2,

able to observe them all with a small telescope. Our targets are listed in Table 1. The
Type 2 quasars were extracted from the Sloan Digital Sky Survey (Zakamska et al. 2003,
2004). The Type 1 quasars were selected from the the 2dF survey (Croom et al. 2001,
2004, 2006). Since the main selection criterion is apparent brightness, the Type 1 quasars
have a comparatively higher redshift than the Type 2 ones.
312
Testing the AGN Standard Sodel through QSO Variability 313
Name RA. Dec. mag. (filter) z
J1045+0046 10:45:34.30 +00:46:17.0 19.558 (g) 1.26
J1211+0049 12:11:18.50 +00:49:25.0 19.88 (V ) 1.47
J1334-0120 13:34:11.10 −01:20:53.0 19.68 (V ) 1.620
J1449-0120 14:49:48.10 −01:20:42.0 19.76 (B) 0.97
J1402+0026 14:02:50.60 +00:26:07.0 19.95 (B) 0.857
SDSSJ1133+61 11:33:44.02 +61:34:55.7 19.03 (r) 0.426
SDSSJ1157+6003 11:57:18.35 +60:03:45.6 19.48 (r) 0.49
SDSSJ1337-0128 13:37:35.02 −01:28:15.7 18.60 (r) 0.329
SDSSJ1430-0056 14:30:27.66 −00:56:14.9 18.99 (r) 0.318
SDSSJ1501+5455 15:01:17.96 +54:55:18.3 18.57 (r) 0.339
Table 1. Quasars studied for weekly variability. The first five are Type 1
quasars; the second five are Type 2.
Name RA. Dec. g-mag z
SDSSJ0759+5050 07:59:40.96 +50:50:24.9 16.54 0.054
SDSSJ1430+1339 14:30:29.89 +13:39:12.1 16.75 0.085
SDSSJ1440+5030 14:40:38.10 +53:30:15.9 15.60 0.037
Table 2. Type 2 quasars analyzed for micro-variability.
In order to analyze micro-variability, we included the brightest Type 2 quasars from
Reyes et al. (2008) and which we list in Table 2. In this case too, the main driver of the